SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

J TSI ? f j;" ST <L' VS, £
NO. /4~ .. ED NO. /). JD DATE/TIME OF SALE -
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /7
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15 00
MAILING COSTS $

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES $17 30
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $4H

POSTING HANDBILL $15.00

CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00

SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00

TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00

DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00

COPIES $ /L

NOTARY $ o e
TOTAL, *deokskskok otk kdesksoksor sk ¢ 5 1005,

WEB POSTING $150 00

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC, .

SOLICITOR’S SERVICES -$75~:60 ) )
TOTAL, ¥¥kksrsssdkxssksdokddr ¢ }’ RSN

PROTIIONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00

RECORDER OF DEEDS $

TOTAL o ok ok e ok sfe sk e ok ofe sl e ok o ale sk ofe ok ok $

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $
DELINQUENT 20§,
TOTAL *¥ksksorsokgordokskkkkkd stk ¢ ) ;
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE;
SEWER 20 %
WATER 20 $
TOTAL sk kdcksioksksk sk ok kk ks ¢ -
SURCHARGE FEE (DST]:) : 8 [ /0,85
MISC {;, }‘!: { e _. L ' \ $ -f; ‘\_; , __ , .
$ .
TOTAL #F % kok koo sk kodorkoeok ¢ Ty n,,

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)




PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Phone 570-389-5622
Fax 570-388-5625

To: Chris Stears

COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF’S OFFICE

From: Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberlain

Fax: Pages: 2
Phone: Date: Feb 2, 2011
Re: Linn CC:

O Urgent O For Review

[l PMlease Comment [] Please Reply 0 Please Recycle

® Comments:




Fax: Feb 2 2011 12:28pm  PDO1 /001

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

MAJARK J. UDREN, ESQLIRE CRE
NT MANAGING ATTORNEY 1 WO.S?L?HE 2.33. Ro4D

CHERRY HILL NEW JERSEY 08003-3620
556, 669. 5400
TINA MARIE RICH FAX: 856. 669. 5399

OFFILE ADMINISTRATOR
FREDDIE MAC
PENNSYLV.
DESIGNATED COUNSEL

February 1, 2011
Sent via telefax #570-389-5625

Columbia County Sheriff's Office
P.C. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

ATTN: Tim Chamberland/Wendy

Re: Household Finance Consumer Discount Company
VEB.
Dennis M. Linn and Diane A. Linn
Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2010-CV-1176
Premises: 184 Mount Zion Road, Catawissa, PA 17820
88 Date: February 5, 2011

Dear Tim Chamberland/Wendy:

Please 8TAY the Sheriff’s Sale scheduled for February &, 2011.

Sale is STAYED for the following reason:

Y

R PLears
FoxecWVosure Manager

/nmxr



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

7 S, P ) s 5
/ o« £} ks;l”» /- na U3, B 0 VS PSS e st s /—;)mi

NO._/j¢-/C_ED NO. /) 7¢~ /¢ Jb DATE/TIME OF SALE [“&) ., 7 o7 <

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /5,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS § L2405

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) ‘F]S 00

MILEAGE § /ol
POSTING HANDBILI. $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ é; O
NOTARY $ 1S.00 )
TOTAL ##*+ksxdsksomickokskk s rxss ¢ L/’-»‘k; e
WEB POSTING $150.00 ,
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ /OAE.3Y
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 e
TOTAL *¥*kkddnsssksnskrssrrs § /3 /7, ¢
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ N o0

TOTAL #¥¥kesckkd ki smmioksknss § n\ o

REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§ 375, 7C
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $ /08 38
DELINQUENT 20 $ SESEIO

TOTAL **¥xmsksskssnsrrnkins § 5754 7

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20§
WATER 20§
TOTAL *¥%k ks dk dokhdoicdoiokdkokxkr ¢ - I
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) § 140,00
MISC. $

$

'I‘OTAL Fhek g kokde ok ok ko ko Aok ko ko $

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) §S 0L, 70



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
/ ';?’Lfs{ lf?w‘j(‘./ St (o, VS_Lnnws o Lhéne Z sl

NO__ /i /0 ED NO. A TTE - A D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: £l */ 87 3

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID $

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIRMKT  §

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE; $
LESS DEPOSIT: 3
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $




MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE
NI MANAGING ATTORNEY

TINA MARIE RICH
OFFICE ABMUVISTRATOR

Decemkber 7, 2010

Fax:

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD
SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620
856. 669. 5400
FAX: 856. 669 5399

FREDDIE MAC
PENNSYLVANIA

DESIGNATED COUNSEL

Sent via telefax #570-3289-5625

Columbia County Sheriff's Office

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

ATTN: Sarah

Re: Household Finance Consumer Discount Company

va.
Dennis M. Linn
Diane 4. Linn

Calumbia County C.C.P, No. 2010-CV-1176
Premises: 184 Mount Zion Road
(Township of Franklin)
Catawissa, PA 17820
55 Date: December B, 2010

Dear Sarah:

Dec 8 2010 Q6:56am POO1/001

Please postpone the Sheriff’s Sale scheduled for December 8, 2010

to February 9, 2011.

Sale is postponed for the following reagon:

Forbearance agreement.

Thank you for yvour attention to this matter.

j}i' rely yours,
A

Ck{i Stears

Foreclosure Manager

/rk
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MARK J. UDREN*
STUARY WINNEG**
LORRAINE DOYLE**
ALAN M. MINAT G+

Fax:

UDREN LAW OFFICES,-P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUTTE 200

CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620

856. 669. 5400
FAX: 856. 669. 5399

FREDDIFE MAC
PENNSYLVANIA

Jct 27 2010 08:51am P(01/001

PENNSYLVANTY OFFICE
275-368-7500

DESIGNATED COUNSEL

- PLEASE RESPOND 70 NEW JERSEY OFFICE
October 25, 2010

Sent via telefax #570-389-5625

Columbia County Sheriff's Office
P.O. Box 380 '
Bloomgburg, PA 17815

ATTN: Sarah

Re: Household Finance Consumer Digscount Company
V3.
Dennis M. Linn
Diane A. Linm
Columbia County C¢.C.P. No. 2010-CV-1176
Premises: 184 Mount Zion Road
(Township of Franklin)
Catawissa, PA 17820

S8S Date: Octcocber 27, 2010

Dear Sarah:

Please postpone the Sheriff’s Sale scheduled for Octobexr 27, 2010
to December 8, 2010. -

Sale is postponed for the following reason:

Forbearance agreement .

you /[for your attention to this matter.



Search

LRITERIA

Field
Doc Ref #

RESULTYS

Trans #  Ship To ID  ConsMams

32343 32343
32344 32344
324345 32345

Records: 1 -7 of 7

Beginning Value Ending Value
:120ED2010% To
3 To |
§ To i
_3 To |

And/Or

Shipper oo Ref & Ship Date

ROBERT BELTRAN Sheriff ~ 120ED2010 8/13/2010
BN EUNDING G — Sheriff  120ED2010 8/13/2010
ABRBOW EIMNANCIFSERVICES ~— Sheriff 120ED2010 8/13/2010
LOMMEMKVEALTHOF PERNSYLVANTA Sheriff 120ED2010 8/13/2010
OFFICE OF F.A.LR. Sheriff ~ 120ED2010 8/13/2010
AS.-Small Bisiness-Adrainistrationr— Sheriff ~ 120ED2010 8/13/2010
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVIEE Sheriff 120ED2010 8/13/2010

Pagc 1 of 1

Carrier  Track
POST g1719:
POST 91719
POST 91719
POST 91715
POST 91719
POST 91719

=
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N
]
D
—
~J
=
[¥a]

http://shoretel/eQuest/PowerSearch.asp?Search=general&Module=SHIP&Form=& AutoS... 10/25/2010



USPS Signature Print Page 1 of 1

gy UNMITEDSTATES
B posat Service.

Date Produced: 08/23/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7192 4291 0010
Q000 3809. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 08/16/2010 at 1142 a.m. in
GREENVILLE, 8C, 29601. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below

ey ————

Signature of Recipient;

T L XOhiny
- L A AI AAY S AV AL D
Address of Recipient: By g
i LE™ Someda -t .-r

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your malling needs. If you require additional
assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service

The customer referénce nuriber shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service.. it is solely for customer use.

http://shoretel/eQuest/ShipmentProcessing/ ShipPODPrint.ASP?podﬁleZ..ffTempﬁ‘)1 7192... 10/25/2010



USPS Signature Print Page 1 of 1

oy UNITEDSTATES
B 565741 Service.

Date Produced: 08/23/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Certified Maif™ item number 7192 4291 0010
0000 3816. Qur records indicate that this item was delivered on 08/16/2010 a1 11:28 a.m. in
NILES, IL, 807 14. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient:

sg'*gf_:
)~ |
:i>ﬂ |
2

)

JOSE V. SALINAS |

Sk e W WFE R REOAVRF

CEFD S ()

Address of Recipient;

B3

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. lf you reguire additional
assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service. It is solely for customer use.

http://shoretel/eQuest/ShipmentProcessing/ShipPODPrint. ASP?podfile=. //Temp//917192... 10/25/2010



USPS Signature Print Page 1 of 1

Date Produced: 08/23/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7182 4291 0010
0000 3823. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 08/17/2010 at 10:01 a.m. in
HARRISBURG, PA, 17107. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided belov

Signature of Recipient: fﬁ ;j * /;};f/bﬁ_{.:;:g‘—a'

Address of Recipient:

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. if you require additional
assistance, please contact your iocal post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

United States Poslal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service. It is solely for customer use.

http://shoretel/eQuest/ShipmentProcessing/ShipPODPrint. ASP?podfile=. //Temp//917192... 10/25/2010



USPS Signature Print Page 1 of 1

] UNITED STATES

Gate Produced:; 08/23/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The foliowing is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7182 4291 0010

0000 3847. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 08/16/2010 at 11:07 a.m. in

EEE;IG OF PRUSSIA, PA, 19408. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided
glow,

T W Y

Signature of Recipient: Qﬁ
Pl v
Qéézgzz%zxwf

Address of Recipient: ﬂ '_ j

1,50 23T usy

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional
assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service. H i§ solely for customer use.

http://shoretel/eQuest/ShipmentProcessing/ShipPODPrint. ASP?podfile=..//Temp//917192... 10/25/2010



USPS Signature Print Page 1 of 1

Date Produced; 08/23/2010

COQUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7192 4291 0010

0000 3854. Qur records indicate that this item was defivered on 08/16/2010 a1 09:27 a.m. in

Ei—:ILADELPHIA. PA, 19106, The scanned image of the recipient information is provided
elow,

Signature of Recipient: %
Titm

e &,

1=
V)
o,

il

Address of Recipient; QZ; o A_:?C-_éc | | | é

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional
assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or enddrsed by the United
States Postal Service. Mt is solely for customer use,

http://shoretel/eQuest/ShipmentProcessing/ShipPODPrint. ASP?podfile=..//Temp//917192... 10/25/2010



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302

STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576

ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #£75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
ADAM L. KAYES, ESQUIRE - ID #86408
MARGUERITE L. THOMAS, ESQUIRE - ID #204460
WOODCREST CORPORATE (ENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NKJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

COURT OF COMMCN PLERAS
CIVIL DIVISION
Columbia County

Househcld Finance Consumer Discount Company
961 Welgel Drive
Elmhurst, IL 60128

R TR N by

Piaintiff
V.
Dennig M. Linn
Diane Z. Linn i NO., 20106-CV-1176
184 Mount Zion Road : 2010 ED 120

Catawigsa, PA 17820
Defendant {s}

Tt

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P.RULE 3129.1

Praintiff, by its/his/her Acttorney hereby verifieg that:

1. £ copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale, a true and correct copy of which is
attached hereto as Exhibit "A", was sent to every recorded lienholder and every
other interested party known as of the date of the filing of the Prascipe for the
Writ of Executiom, on the datels) appearing on the attached Certicicates of
Mailing.

2. A Notice of Sheriff's Sale wag sent to Defendant (s) by regular mail and
certified mail on the date appearing on the a-tached Return Receipt, which was
signed for by Defendant (s) on the date specified on the said Return Receipt.
Copzes of the said Notice and Return Receipt are attached hereto as Exhibit "B,

3. If a Returr Receipt ig not attacshed hereto, then service was by perscnal
service on the date specified on the attached Return of Service, attached hereto
as Exhibit "B",

4. If service was by Order of Court, then proof of compliance with said Order

ig attached hereto as Exhibit "3,
All Notices were served within the “ime limits set forth by Pa Rule C.P. 3

This AZfidavit is wade subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.(C.S. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Dated: September 21, 2010
UDREN EAW OFFICES, E.C.

7 o
BY: Jz'ﬁékkﬁ Khﬁw

Attorneys for Plaintiff

MARK J. UDREN,“ESQUIRE

STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRAINE DOYVLE, ESQUIRE

ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE
CHANDRAE V.. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE
ADAM L. KAYES, ESQUIRE
MARGUERITE L. THOMAS, ESQUIRE




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302

STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576

ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID $#203437
ADAM L. KAYES, ESQUIRE - ID #B86408
MARGUERITE L. THOMAS, ESQUIRE - ID #204460
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Househeld Finance Consumer ECOURT OF COMMON PLEZS
Discount Company : CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff : Columbia County
V. :

. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Dennis M. Linn INO. 2010-CV-1176
Diane 2. Linn E 2010 ED 120
Defendant (=) :

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Household Finance Consumer Discount Company, Plaintiff in the above action,
by its attorney, Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the
Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information

concerning the real property located at: 184 Mount Zion Road, Catawissa, PA
17820.

1. Name and address of Owner({sg) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address

Dennis M. Linn 184 Mount Zion Road
Catawissa, PA 17820

Diane A. Linn 184 Mount Zion Road
Catawigsa, PA 17820

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address

SAME AS #1 ABOVE

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a racord
“ien on the real property to be sold:

Name Address

Berkheimer Associates 182 Sherwood Drive
Bloomsburg, P& 17815

Robert Beltran 4827 Farming Ridge Boulevard
Reading, P& 19606

LVYNV Funding, LLC 15 South Main Street
Gresnville, SC 28601

County of Cclumbia 35 West Main Streest, P.0. Box 380
Bloomsburg, P& 17815



Arrow Financial Services, 5996 West Touhy Avenue
LLC Assignee of Peach Direct Niles, IL 60714

Arrow Financial Services, LLC 5996 West Touhy Avenue
Assignee and/or Succesgsor for Niles, IL 60714
GE Money Bank

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of
record:

Name Address
Household Finance Consumer 961 Weigel Drive
Discount Company Elmhurst, IL 60126

5106-H Jonestown Road, Colonial Commons
Harrisbure, PA 17112

o 1

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the
Pproperty:
Name LAddress

None

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in
the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

Columbia County Tax P.O. Box 380

Ciaim Bureau Blocmsburg, PA 17815
Domestic Relations Section P.O. Box 380

Blocomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of Pa, Bureau of Compliance, P.0O. Box 281230
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected by the
sale:

Name address

Tenants/Qccupants 184 Mount Zion Road
Catawissa, P& 17820

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct o
the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand
that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18
Pa.C.8. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: September 21, 2010
UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

a» _
BY: 7~ f(;[@f’/‘ !{C(QF?L
Attormeys for PlaAintiff
MARK J. UDREN, “ESQUIRE
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRATNE DOYLE, ESQUIRE
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE
CHANDRZ M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE
ADAM L. KAYES, ESQUIRE
MARGUERTITE L. THOMAS, ESOQUIRE




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302

STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362

LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576

ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860

CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

Household Finance Consumer Discount COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Company : CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff : Columbia County
V.
Dennis M. Linn : NO. 2010-CV-1176
Diane A. Linn 2010-ED-120
Defendant(s) '

TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY

OWNER(S): Dennis M. Linn and Diane A. Linn
PROPERTY: 184 Mount Zion Road, Catawissa, PA 17820
Improvements: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

The above captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the Columbia County Sheriff's
Sale on October 27, 2010, at 9:30 am, at the Coiumbia County Courthouse,
Bloomsburg, PA. Our records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgment on
the property which will be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the sale to
protect your interests.

A Schedule of Disfribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff
not later than 30 days after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the
schedule uniess exceptions are filted thereto within 10 days after the filing of the
schedule,
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TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHOM L {OURT HOUSE - P.0O. BOX 360 T4 HOWR PHONE
LR [ EERFE) BLOCMSBURG, PA TFELS (3T TEA-6300
FAX: {370 3895623
HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER Docket# 120ED2010
DISCOUNT COMPANY
Vs MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

DENNIS M. LINN
DIANE A LINN

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS MONDAY. AUGUST 16, 2010, AT 11:00 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON DENNIS LINN AT 184 MOUNT ZION ROAD. CATAWISSA BY
HANDING TO DENNIS LINN, | A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND
MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOQF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME ’Tf »“‘]" .c é /rj ‘? r
THIS MONDAY, AUGUST 16, 2010 ’ ’
SHERIFF TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

\

NOTARY{PLBLIC 0 X )\L U\HMJ“ R ‘vf Sy U

L. AILIS N

Notarial Seal DEP]\Y SHERIF \J
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
Notary Public
Town of Btoomsburg, Columbia County PA
My Commission Expires September 30, 2012

I




TIMOTHY T. CHAMEERLAIN

£ Wt
SHERIFF OF COLUMBEA COLNTY
FHOME COURT HOUSE - £, RO 368 T4 HUW/R PHONE
570 ARI-5622 BEOCMMSEURG, FA 17815 (570) TRa-h308

FAX: L300 RES-S2E

HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER Docket § 120ED2010
DISCOUNT COMPANY
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

DENNIS M. LINN
DIANE A. LINN

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW. THIS MONDAY, AUGUST 16, 2010, AT 11:00 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORLCLOSURE UPON DIANE LINN AT 184 MOUNT ZION ROAD, CATAWISSA BY
BANDING TO DENNIS LINN, HUSBAND, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL
WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREQF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME T"‘ ”r ,( g A f’; ‘r': ’
TIIS MONDAY, AUGUST 16, 2010 .
SHERIFF TIMOTIIY T. CHAMBERLAIN

NOTARY RYBLIC ' ' ‘
}\..... h, _._'_g{'_rw
Notarial Seal I AlE N
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN DEP SHERIFF

Notary Public
Town of Bioomsburg, Columbia County PA
My Commission Expires September 30, 2012




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

gt FoC o : o, i .—\-E-
i = ;--‘./-‘"“' h
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O, BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(370) 189-5(22 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (3700 7R4-6300

FAX: (3701 389-5625

IN TIIE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA,

IHTOUSENOLD FINANCE CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY

V8.
DENNIS & DIANE LINN
WRIT OF EXECUTION #120 OF 2010 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
SEPTEMBER 15, 2010 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF DENNIS & DIANE LINN AT 184 MOUNT ZION ROAD CATAWISSA

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY

SO ANSWERS:
™y Ti—t— /
..--ZB oL ¢ %U&w .
DEPUTY SHIRIFF 4

J— /ﬁ ‘/J}.«‘
"‘#ﬂ—f é'f%i.)/f,

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

DEPUTY SHERIFF SCOTT FRONK.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

IS HE™ DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2010

N

Notarial Seal
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
Naotary Pubiic
Town of Bioomsburg, Colurriia County PA
My Cormmission Expires September 30, 2012




TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHOSE COURT HOLSE - PO, BDX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(574 36495622 BLOMOMSBURG, FA 17815 (5701 TH4-6300
FAX: (570 3895625
HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER Docket # 120ED2010
DISCOUNT COMPANY
VS5 MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

DENNIS M. LINN
DIANE A. LINN

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS MONDAY, AUGUST 16, 2010, AT 11:00 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON DIANE LINN AT 184 MOUNT ZION ROAD, CATAWISSA BY
HANDING TO DENNIS LINN, HUSBAND, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL
WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

50 ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME T"‘ ,T ,c g ” é IJ g
THIS MONDAY, AUGUST 16, 2010 :

SHERIFF TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

NOTARY RYBLIC

Notarial Seal
SARAH JANE KLINGAMARN
Notary Public
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County PA
My Commission Expires September 30, 2012




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOY 380 24 KOUR PHONE
(371) 3H9-5R12 BLOOMSBLURG, PA 17873 5701 T390
FAX: (5700 IB9-5625
HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER Docket # 120ED20140)

DISCOUNT COMPANY
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

DENNIS M. LINN
DIANE A. LINN

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS MONDAY, AUGUST 16,2010, AT 11:00 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON DENNIS LINN AT 184 MOUNT ZION ROAD, CATAWISSA BY
HANDING TO DENNIS LINN, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND
MADE KNOWN TO THEM TH: CONTENTS THEREQF.

SO ANSWERS,

’ s T
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME 7—" -’7‘ ‘( é "\ é . ‘f:;
THIS MONDAY, AUGUST 16, 2010 :

SHERIFF TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

Notarial Seal
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
Notary Public
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County PA
My Commission Expires September 30, 2012




SERE I : Amountof.]udgment $. 3 000 0o}
o D Defendants are Jomtly and’ severally ||able woe w7 UldudgmentCosts 8 127.50)
l:l Damages will bs assessed on Dats & T:rna - miﬁztyo;eiidwni_ - g—""_.tm
D Thls cass ;smlsse wﬂhnut prB]UdICE Total _ 8 8,127.50

= D Amount of Judgment Subject to Attachmem!42 PaCS §8127 '_P'ost',;udéfrieht ICr'edr{s 8

o l:’ Portlon of Juﬂgmeﬂ'f for physwal damages ansmg out o

ﬁg 18, 2010 3:56PM - Phoeniy Techeology keldings. . - - Ne.o 2521 P
: NOTICE OF Jl‘\?iiGMENTn RANSCRIPT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVAN!A

. COUNTY OF; COLUMBIA R C
. Mag_D:glNo‘ . i o . . . PLA]NT|FF ’ NAME and ADDRESS
o 26 2 01 S | BELTRAN, ROBERT :
| MoJNeme: Hom - .0, | 4827 FPARMING RIDGE BLVD
¢ . DONMA 3. comz . : e umm, PA 19606
| Adees 700 - SAWMILEL RD - S Lo S _
CBTRE 102 Lo B Bt x v
. _BLOOMSBURG, PA . = - N oe_reupmr: o | NAME a0 ADDRESS
| teiphons: (5705 784-1868 17815-9405 | LINN, DENNIS -

" 184 MORT ZION RD
'CATAWISSA, PA 17820

R .:!OBER'I' BELM o : ' o _ - L. o : .
4827 FARBIHG RIDGE BI-VD _ U 'D'ocke_t No.: Cv-0000462-07
: nwm, Pa 1950_5 i - {DateFiled: . 8/20/07
| ;Tms I8 TO NOT!FY YOUTHAT: . SRR o - |
Judgm ont: _DEFAULT mmm'.r p:.-rr - (Daleof Judgmem) __ 3/17107

- E] Judgment was entered for (Name) mm ROBT -

III Judgment was entersd agamst (Nams) LIWL Dm“
- in 1he amount of$ 8; I

|PostJudgment Costs  * §_

- resldemlal !ease$ — _. ] _ _ .j ' Certlifled Judgment.'rota_}: $_

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS. ﬁFTER THE' ENTHV OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NO‘ﬂOE .
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF GOMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU :

- MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THiS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF AFPEAL.

EXCEPT AS OTHEAWISE. PAOVIDED IN THE AULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUD@ES, IF THE

. JUDGMENT HOLDER EL.EOT’E': 0 ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMGN PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST

1 hs

COME FROM THE COURT OF COMMON FLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROGESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE. - o

UNLESS THE JUDGMENT 15 ENTERED IN THE COURT QF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY QF SATISFACTION WITH THE MAGISTERIAL DBTR!CT JUDQE {F THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FuLL,

. SETTLES OH OWERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

S doAr
j - ’ », .
i deldo 'a_,_' 5 Déte' ' ‘._;___ e : Maglstanal District Judge'-'
l certify thiat this isa trus and corrsct copy of the rebord of ths procsedmgs contamlng tha judgment.
' Date o '_ S -‘;‘--. "-. e Mag:stsnai DlstrlctJudge
My comrmssmn explres 11rst Monday of ..lanuary, , 3013 L 3 S _SE’AL

'AOPCs15~07 _ o T .
' DATE PRINTED: 9/17/_07 . 2329:00 PXK : .
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TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIEA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O, 80X 380 24 HOUN PHONE
470 384612 BODMEURG, PA 17813 7 Fb 300
FAK: [570) MW-EEIT

Friday, August 13, 2010
ROBERT BELTRAN

4827 FARMING RIDGE BOULEVARD
READING, PA 19606-

HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
VS

DENNIS M. LINN

DIANE A. LINN

DOCKET # 120ED2010 JD # 1176JD2010

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any (juesﬁons that you may have. -
Respectfully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County



Rug. 18, 2010, 3:09PM, EPnoeniy Tochaglagy Hgldings No. 2521 P 3
v ETUART WINNES, ESQUIRE - ID #45362

LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE -~ ID $#3437¢

ATAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID £75860

CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

11l WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren,.comn

Household Finance Consumer ECOURT OF CCMMON PLEAS
Discount Company i CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff I Columbia County
V. :

EMORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Dennis M. Linn 2010-Cv-1174

Diane A. Ld
inn Defendant (s) E/}Q/J 57) /{:;0

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAT, PROPERTY

TO: Dennis M. Linn
184 Mount Zion Road
Catawissa, PA 17820

Your house (real estate) at 184 Mount Zion Road, Catawissa, PA

17820 is scheduled to be scld at the Sheriff's Sale on _oct. 27 2010 @ 9130 an
at sackxfoam in the Columbia County Ceurthouse, Bloomgburyg, PA , to

enforce the court judgment of $147,586.19, obtained by Plaintiff

above (the mortgagee) against you. If the sale is postponed, the
property will be relisted for the Next Available Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YO MAY BRE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SYERIFF'S SATE

Te prevent this Sheriff!'s Sale, you must take immediatm action:
1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payment,

late charges, costs and raasonable attormey's fees. To find out how
much you must pay, you may call: (B56) 669-5400.

2. You way be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court
to gtrike or open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered.
You may alse ask the Court to postpone the egale for good cause.

3. You may 2lsc be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attormey to assert your rights. The soocner you contact
one, the more chance you will have of stopning the sale. (See notice on
page two on how to obtain an attoxpey.)



Aug 18, 7010% 3:h0FM—BBPhoen,y Technglogy heldingolESLY ANU Xt gl 950 (RENE 4

KIGHTS EVEN IF THE SH. [FF'S SALE DNOES TARE PLACE.
1, If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold

to the highest bidder. You may f£ind out the price bid by calling 856-669-
3400,

2. You may be able to petition the Court £o set aside the sale if the
bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the valus of your proparty.

3. The sale will go threugh only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the
full amount dug in the sale. To find out if this has happened, vou may call
856-669-5400.

4. If the amount due from the Buver is not paid to the Sheriff, you
will remain the owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. ' You have the right tc remain in the property until the full amount
due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that
time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to esvict vou.

8. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for
your house. 2 schedule of distributien of the money bid for your house will
be filed by the Sheriff within 30 days after the sale., Thiz schedule will
state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in
accordance with this schedule unless exceptiens (reasons why the proposed
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) davs after
Schedule of Distributieon is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defanses, or ways of getting
your home back, if you act immediately after the sale,

YOU SHOULD TARE THIS PAPER TO TOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE L
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OPPICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.
LAWYER REFERRAL EEEVICE
North Penn Legal Services

168 East 5th Street

Blocmsburg, PA 17815

570-784-8760

L3

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
¥orth Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, Pa 17815
E70-784-8760
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Fax

To:  Timothy Chamberlain

| i |
v
[ SN)
—

From: Robert Beliran

Fax: 570-389-5625

Pages: 5 incl. cover

Phone: 570-784-6300

pate: August 18, 2010

Re: Docket # 120ED2010

cci

O Urgent {1 For Review O Please Comment [ Please Roply O Plaase Recycle




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: I. ALLISON SERVICE# 3 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  8/12/2010 DOCKET # 120ED2010
PLAINTIFF HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY
DEFENDANT DENNIS M. LINN
- DIANE A. LINN
0@‘ ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE
ooy PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
A r\.%‘\ﬁ BERKHEIMER ASSOCTATES MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
o 18 SHERWOOD DRIVE
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON Doans  Kandoack

RELATIONSHIP_ (1a3ims  Cloc € IDENTIFICATION
DATE J\YUE TIME {4DA  MILEAGE OTHER

Race __ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: (A2 PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POB& POE__ CCSO___
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

M

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY { gég § § ;‘Q QTR DATE 5] [3’! (&

.t



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: J. ALLISON SERVICE# 1 - OF - 14 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  8/12/2010 DOCKET # 120ED2010

PLAINTIFF HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY

DEFENDANT DENNIS M. LINN - WG
DIANE A. LINN

ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

DENNIS LINN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

184 MOUNT ZION ROAD

FBTOOMSBURG Cavawissa
SERVED UPON Denas  Lian
[ ™

RELATIONSHIP degggdg I IDENTIFICATION

DATERY! /1> TME Q@  MILEAGE OTHER

Race = Sex __ Height ~ Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: O PERSONAL SERVICE AT POAX POB POL CC50
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

m o0 w3

.

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY ~ DATE a Z[ @{( Q}



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: J. ALLTISON SERVICE# 2 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  8/12/2010 DOCKET # 120ED2010

PLAINTIFF HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY

DEFENDANT DENNIS M. LINN
DIANE A. LINN
ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DIANE LINN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
184 MOUNT ZION ROAD
BEOOMSBURG— Ata,01550

YUl- 4379

SERVED UPON Broaos Lian

RELATIONSHIP __ 0y usbanc) IDENTIFICATION

DATE( _{'/ e/rqmve LQOE  miLeace OTHER

Race = Sex _ Height _ Weight  Eves  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ___ POB___ POE__ CCSO
(B> HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY})

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
DEPUTY DATE %1/ / &3{/} <,




DATE:16-ATUG-10

-OQUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLATM RBUREAU
FQ BOX 380
BELOOMSBURG PA 17815
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

LINN DENNIS M & DIANE A

184 MOUNT ZION RD
CATAWISSA PA 17820

YEAR EBILL ROLL
2008 ERIM
2005 PRIM

FEE:355.00 CERT. NO8514
DISTRICT: FRANKLIN TWFE
DEED 0297-10%0
LOCATION: 184 MOUNT ZICON RD
PARCEL: 16 -05 -008-01,000
————— PENDING---- TOTAL AMOUNT
AMOUNT INTEREST TE DUE
1,842.1¢ 32.63 85.00 1,958.75
1,587.75 33.1% 0.00 1,630.324
53,580.73

TOTAL DUE

TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF:

November ,2010

THZS IS TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TC OUR RECORDS, TAX LIENS AS OF

DECEMBER 31, 200%

V.



COLUMBIA COUNTY
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX OFFICE
11 W MAIN STREET

PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

(570) 389-5649

FAX: (570)389-5646

TAX CERTIFICATION

2010

- REAL ESTATE

As of Date:; J8/16/2010 08:52:50 AM

Ownexr: LINN DENNIS M & DIANE A

184 MOUNT ZION RD
CATAWISSA PA 17820

Municipality: FRANKLIN TWE
Parcel #:16 -05 -008-01
Property Desc:

;000

Discount: Face: Penalty:
Bill ¥ Amount Due Date Amount Due Date Amcunt Due Date
017954 i $35.11 04/35/2010 $35.83 06/30/2010 $37.62 08/31/2010
Payment
017954 G $215.82 04/30/2010 $220.22 06/30/2010 5242.24 C&8/31/2010
Payment
017954 3 $47.23 34/30/2010 $48.19 0B/20/2010 $53.01 08/231/2010
Fayment
017554 R $35.11 G4/30/2010 $35.83 06/30/2010 $37.62 0&8/31/2010
Payment
Total Paid To Date: $0.00
CAVV1- (EB‘IQ?"JC)
Signature Date

THIS CERTIFICATION ONLY INCLUDES THE CURRENT YEAR COUNTY & MUNICIPAL REAL ESTATE TAXES.
PLEASE MAKE PAYMENT TO COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX OFFICE.
DO NOT COMBINE CURRENT & DELINQUENT PAYMENTS ON A CHECK.




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: J. ARTER SERVICE# 6 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  8/12/2010 DOCKET # 120ED2010

PLAINTIFF HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY

DEFENDANT DENNIS M. LINN
DIANE A. L.LINN
ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG

servepuron oo | K\ P

ReLaTionsHir Chfrm (5. IDENTIFICATION

DATE&~13~1<s TIME Y'é /¢  MILEAGE OTHER

Race __ Sex _ Height Weight  Eves  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA ___ POB Xx_POE _ CCSO___

B. HOUSEHNOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECI¥Y}
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

1
DEPUTY (/}l"c&x_, DATE &£ 13~10



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 8 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 8/12/2010 DOCKET # 120ED2010
PLAINTIFT HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY
DEFENDANT DENNIS M. LINN
DIANE A. LINN
ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECI.OSURE
15 PERRY AVE.
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON gatvpecr (ol

RELATIONSHIP ’Cﬁ),‘;ﬁ'&)’vu‘& cgz',-zbi.c: v IDENTIFICATION

DATE #1%-16 TIME ;¥2x  MILEAGE OTHER

Race = Sex _ Height_  Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _ POB ¥ POE  CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

MO0 >

T

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY \\// : 6»%;; DATE F- 3~ (g




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 1! - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 8/12/2010 DOCKET # 120ED2010
PLAINTIFF HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY
DEFENDANT DENNIS M. LINN
DIANE A. LINN
ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LLAW OFFICE
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLATM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON D 56 AMee

RELATIONSHIP _(* [ g pe)c. IDENTIFICATION
DATE €3 - TIME 14w MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex  Height Weight ~ Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ___POB X POE___ CCSO

HOUSEHNIOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mon®

.

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

M\
DEPUTY % Q‘J‘. DATE &F-~{ 3y q

h

A



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY OCTOBER 27,2010 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 120 OF 2010 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1176 OF 2010 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL of the certain picee, parcel and tract of land situate in the Township of Franklin, County of Columbia, Statc of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described more fully as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron rebar set on the Northerly right-of-way of Legislative Route No. 19013 leading from Legislative
Route No. 19012 (o Pennsylvania Highway Traftic Route No. 42, said rebar being Nine hundred fifty-four and two-tenths
{954.2) feet distant on a course running North scventy-one {71) degrees five (05) minutes East from an iron rebar found at the
Southerly comer of lands of Ruymond H. & Laura R. Roeder; thencce through lands of Keller Farm Dairy, Inc., the following
courses and distances: North onc (1) degree eighteen {18) minutes West Five hundred one and seventy-six hundredths
(501.76) feel to an iron rcbar set: thence North cighty-eight (88) degree forty-two (42) minutes Tast Two Hundred Seventy
(270.00) fect to an iron rebar; thence South one (1) degree cighteen (18) minutes East Four hundred fifty-three and forty-one
hundredths (453.41) fect to an iron rebar set on the Northerly right-of-way of the aforementioned Legislative Route No.
19013: thence along said right-of-way the following courscs and distances South seventy-three (73) degrees twenty-seven
(27) minutes West One hundred thirty and fifty-five hundredths {130.55) feet to a point; thence South eighty-two (82)
degrees twelve (12) minutes West One hundred seventeen and three hundredths (117.03) feet to a point; thenee South ei ghty-
scven (87) degrees nine (09) minutes West Twenty-seven and seventy-eight hundredths {27.78) feet to the place of
BEGINNING. CONTAINING 3.000 acres of land in all.

The above description is based upon a survey dated October 13, 1979, by Richard E. Fisher, R.S.

IT BEING the same premises which Keller Farm Dairy, Inc. by its Deed dated Tune 2, 1980, and duly recorded in the Office
of the Recorder of Deeds of Columbia County, Pennsylvania in Deed Book 297, page 1090, etc. Granted and conveyed unto
Richard L. Roup, Grantor herein.

BEING KNOW AS: 184 MOUNT ZION ROAD, CATAWISSA, PA 17820

PROPERTY ID NO.: 16-05-008-01

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN DENNIS M. LINN ANT DIANE A. LINN, HIS WIFE, AS TENANTS BY
TTIE ENTIRETIES BY DEELD FROM RICHARD L., ROUP, SINGLE DATED 09/18/1995 RECORDED 10/02/1995 [N
DEED BOOK 607 PAGE 716.

TERMS OF SALE
MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10 %) percent of the bid price or costs
{opening bid at salc). Minimwn payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier’s check at time of sale.
REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid with eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certificd check or cashier’s check.
IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE 1N
ACCORDANCE W]TH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES
TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE
PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.
If the successtul bidder fails 1o pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to suc the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder’s risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default all sums paid by bidder will be
considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder wil! be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.
If proceed arc payable to the Plaintiff, the procecds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia
County Sheriff’s Office reccives advance written notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the
Plaintiff.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Mark Udren Timothy T. Chamberlain
111 Woodcrest Road www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Cherry Hill, NT 0003



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED # ;” NI

DATE RECEIVED

DOCKET AND INDEX

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST ,
CHECK FOR $+35680 OR /So< / CK# 15 /58
**|F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

K
s

~
N
™y

RES

SALE DATE AdE 4 TIME 57 o
POSTING DATE
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1" WEEK & /.

2™ WEEK —

3" WEEK




U'DREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #3457¢
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #2032437
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren. com

Household Finance Consumer ECOURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Discount Company ECIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff i Columbia County
v. : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Dennis M. Linn i NO. 2010-CV-1176

Diane A. Linn

befendant (s) _’/C//Z £l - /'-')) e

WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE SHERIFF COF Columbia COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above
matter, you are directed to levy upon and s=ll the following
described property:

184 Mount Zion Road
Catawissa, PA 17820
SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED

Amount due £147.586.189

Interest From 08/11/2010
to Date of Sale
Oongoling Per Diem of $527.22
to actual date of sale including if sale 1is
held at a later date

(Costs to be added) S /L/ ‘7, SEip -/f

ﬂqi Prothonotary

By {//fYQJbLL:/fZ%x ﬁi(ﬂh1;ﬁﬂ/

Clerk

Date / /Z,(’. fig L’,Ld—ff / ’,} Z0/0
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BEING EKNOWN &S: 184 Mount Zicn Recad
Catawissa, PA 17820

PROPERTY ID NO.: 16-05-008~01

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED TN DENNIS M. LINN AND DIANE A,
LINN, HIS WIFE, AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETIES BY DEED FROM RICHARD
L. ROUP, SINGLE DATED 09/28/1995 RECORDED 10/02/19%5 IN DEED BOOK
607 PAGE 71lé.



Document Receipt

Trans # 32343 Carrier / service:
Ship to: 32343
ROBERT BELTRAN

4827 FARMING RIDGE BOULEVARD

READING PA 19606

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #;

8/13/2010

9171924291001000003793

120ED2010



Document Receipt

Trans # 32344 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 8/13/2010
Ship to: 32344
LVNV FUNDING, LLC
150 SOUTH MAIN STREET Tracking #: 9171924291001000003809
Doc Ref #: 120ED2010

GREENVILLE S5C 29601



Bocument Receipt

Trans # 32345 Carrier / service:

Ship to: 32345
ARROW FINANCIEL SERVICES
5996 WEST TOUHY AVENUE

NILES IL 60714

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

8/13/2010

9171824291001000003816
120ED2010



Document Receipt

Trans # 32346 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 8/13/2010

Ship to: CQOP
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE

Tracking #: 9171924291001000003823
DEPARTMENT 281230

Doc Ref #: 120ED2010
HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 32347 Carrier / service:

Ship to: FAIR
OFFICE OF F.ALR.

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 8016

HARRISBURG PA 17105

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

8/13/2010

9171824291001000003830

120ED2010



Document Receipt

Trans # 32348 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 8/13/2010
Ship to: SBA
U.S. Small Business Administration PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT
OFFICE
PARKVIEW TOWERS Tracking #: 9171924291001000003847

1150 FIRST AVE, 10TH FLR, STE 1001
DCoc Ref #: 120ED2010

KING OR PA 19406
PRUSSIA



Document Receipt

Trans # 32345 Carrier { service:

Ship to: IRS
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259

PHILADELPHIA PA 19106

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

8/13/2010

9171924291001600003854

120ED2¢10



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRF ID #04302

STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362

LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576

ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860

CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD,
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com

SUITE 200

Household Finance Consumer
Discount Company
Plaintiff
V.

Dennis M. Linn
Diane A. Linn
Defendant (s)

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION
Columbia County

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2010-CV-1176

.f):**)é'--:i/éf-' D A

CERTIFICATE TO THE SHERTFF

I HEREEY CERTIFY THAT:

I. The judgment entered in the above matter is based on an Action:

[

In Trespass

B.
X C.
D.

. In Assumpsit {(Contract)

(Accident}

In Mortgage Foreclosure

On a Note accompanying a purchase money mortgage and the

property being exposed to sale is the mortgaged property.

IT1. The Defendant (s) own the property being exposed to sale as:
X 2. An individual
B. Tenants by Entireties
C. Joint Tenants with right of survivorship
D. A partnership
E. Tenants in Common
F. A corporation
IITI. The Defendant (s} is (are}:
X A, Resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
B. Not resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylwvania
C. If more than one Defendant and either A or B above is not

applicable,

state which Defendant is resident of the

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

Resident:

////ijEEELléﬁLﬂEF ES5, P.C.
BY: .

F _-

torneyé for Plaintiff
MARK J. ESQUIRE
STUART WINNEG, ESQU

LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRI ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRATNE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pPleadings@udren.com

Household Finance Consumer ECOURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Discount Company : CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff : Columbia County
V. :

i MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Derinis M. Linn gNo. 2010-CV-1176
Diane A. Linn ) O s /o
Defendant {s) E ¢>7€¢ﬂ? & LD A

CERTIFICATE
I hereby state that as the attorney for the Plaintiff in the

above-captioned matter and that the premises are not gubject to
the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

{ ) An FHA insured mortgage
( ) Non-owner occupied
( ) Vacant
( X)) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled.
{ } Over 24 months delingquent.
This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18
Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.
UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

BY: —

Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARK J. ; UIRE

STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE™,
LORRATNE DOYLE, ESQUIRE

ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE




"TDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRF ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #758690
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 0B003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Household Finance Consumer COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Discount Company : CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff { Columbia County

V. -
! MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Dennis M. Linn I NO. 2010-CV-1176
Diane A. Linn : Y e e
Defendant (s) L_:,/—’y‘)[//(/-_. =D, LA

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Dennis M. Linn
184 Mount Zion Road
Catawissa, PA 17820

Your house {(real estate} at 184 Mount Zion Road, Catawissa, PA
17820 is scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff's Sale on ,
at 11:00am in the Columbia Ceounty Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA , to
enforce the court judgment of $147,586.19, obtained by Plaintiff
above (the mortgagee) against you. If the sale is postponed, the
property will be relisted for the Next Available Sale,

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TQ PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payment,
late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees. To find out how
much you must pay, you may call: (B56}) 669-5400.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court
to strike or open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered.
You may alsc ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may alsoc be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact
one, the more chance vou will have of stopping the sale. {See notice on
page two on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE °~ °_SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND Y¢ ~ HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHE:».FF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold
to the highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by calling 856-669-
5400.

2. You may bhe able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the
bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyver pays the Sheriff the
full amount due in the sale. To find out if this has happened, vou may call
B56-669-5400,

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, vyou
will remain the owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount
due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that
time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you,

6. You may be entitled te a share of the money which was paid for
your house. & schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will
be filed by the Sheriff within 30 days after the sale. This schedule will
state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid ocut in
accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed
distribution is wrong} are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10} days after
Schedule of Distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or waye of getting
yvour home bhack, 1f you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF ¥Y0OU DC NOT HAVE A
LAWYER CR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TC OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU AN GET LEGAL HELP.
LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
North Penn Legal Services

168 Eagzt 5th Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

£70-784-8760

-

ASSOCIATICON DE LICENCIDADOS
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760
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BETNG KNOWN 2.8: 184 Mount Zion Road
Catawisga, PR 17820

PROPERTY ID NO.: 16-05-008-01

TITLE TC SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN DENNIS M. LINN AND DIANE A.
LTINN, HIS WIFE, AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETIES BY DEED FROM RICHARD
L. ROUP, SINGLE DATED 0%/28/1295 RECORDED 10/02/1985 IN DEED BOOK
607 PAGE 716.



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD

SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620 PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE
MARK L. L-‘l;ffg; . 836 . 669 . 3400 2I5-388-0500
STUART WINNEG* -
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA ™+ FAX: 856. 669. 5399
LOUIS A SIMONI*** pleadingsi@udren.com
ADAM I, KAVES***
LORRAINE DOYLE**
ALAN M, MINATO***
CADARTTED N1 M 1T FREDDIE MAC
““\ADMITTED NF, P4 PENNSYLVANIA
TINA MARI,
Oppmﬁmmmfigfgﬁﬁﬁ DESIGNATED COUNSEL

PLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE

August 10, 2010

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Blocomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Household Finance Consumer Discount Company
vS.
Dennis M. Linn
Diane A. Linn
Columbkia County C.C.P. No. 2010-CV-1176

Dear Sir:

Please serve the Defendant(s), Dennis M. Linn and Diane A. Linn at
184 Mount Zion Rcad, Catawissa, PA 17820.

Please then, POST the property with the Handbill at 184 Mount Zion
Road, Catawissa, PA 17820.

iiEEE/LAWMGFFICES P.C. >

MARK J. UDREN """""" -BESOUTRE ——
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE




In Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County PA.

No. of ED
No. of ID

Civil Action—Law
Mortgage Foreclosure

Household Finance Consumer i COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Discount Company : CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff ! Columbia County
V. :

! MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Dernnis M. Linn

Diane A. Linn i
Defendant (s) gNO. 2010-CV-1176

Waiver of Watchman

L, Attorney (i i 442do hereby state that any Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff levying upon
or attaching any property under the writ issued in the above-captioned matter may leave
same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying
such person of such levy or attachment, without liability of the part of such Deputy
Sheriff or Sheriff to any plaintiff herein for anv loss, destruction or removal of any such

property before the Sheriffs sale thereof,

Atiomey for Plaintiff

it wnﬂ'wm__"‘_-_‘h-
/ e )
—

e



WLARGIN LA VD ll.o, PF.l.,

MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #042302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRL ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M. MINATC, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-665-5400

pleadings@udren.com

ALTORNEY FOR PlaiNIIPFE

Househeld Finance Consumer ECOURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Discount Company FCIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff { Columbia County
V. H

;MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Dennis M. Linn I NO. 2010-CV-1176

Diane A. Linn
Defendant (s}

TO: Dennis M. Linn
184 Mount Zion Rocad
Catawigsa, PA 17820
NOTICE

Pursuant to Rule 236 of the Supreme Court of Pennsylvania, you are
hereby notified that a Judgment has been entered against you in the

above proceeding as indicated below.

X Judgment by Default

Money Judgment

Judgment on Verdict

Judgment in Replevin

Judgment for Possession

Prothonotary

Judgment on Award of Arbitration

Judgment on Court Findings

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE PLEASE CALL:

ATTORNEY Mark J. Udren, Esguire

At this telephone number: 856-669-5400




MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ~  #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - .D #34576
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRZ M., ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

B56-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Household Finance Consumer ECOURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Discount Company : CIVIL DIVISION

9¢1 Weigel Drive ! Columbia County
Elmnurst, IL 60126 E

Plaintiff SMORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

V.

Dennis M. Linn INO. 2010-CV-1176
Diane A. Linn E
184 Mount Zion Road
‘Catawisgsa, PA 17820
Defendant (g}

PRAECTPE FOR JUDGMENT FOR FAILURE TO
ANSWER AND ASSESSMENT OF DAMAGES

TO THE PROTHONQTARY :

Kindly enter judgment in favor of the Plaintiff and against the
Defendant(s) Dennis M. Linn and Diane A. Linn for failure to file an
Answer to Plaintiff's Complaint within 20 days from service thereof and

for foreclosure and sale of the mortgaged premises, and assess
Plaintiff's damages as follows:

As set forth in Complaint $145,229.37

Interest Per Complaint 2,231.22
FProm 05/21/2010 to 08/10/2010

Late charges per Complaint 125.60
From 05/21/2010 to 08/10/2010

TOTAL $147,586.1%

I hereby certify that (1) the addresses of the Plaintiff and
Defendant are as shown above, and (2) that notice has been given in
accordance with Rule 237.1, a copy of which is attached hereto.

/////,»HﬁREN I.AW OFFICES. . >P.C.
7 BY:

: Attorneys for Plaintiff
ESQUIRE

STUART WINNEG,
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE

d

/.:
DAMAGES ,ARE HEREBY ASSESSED AS %FD CATED }M
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UDREN LAaW UFEFICHES, P.C, ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRF  ID #04302

STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE ID #45362

LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576

ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860

CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER L

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200 TR
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620 A
856-669-5400 e T

pleadings@udren.com T
Household Finance Consumer : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS M
Discount Company : CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff : Columbia County
V. :

;MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Dennis M. Linn i NO. 2010-CV-1176

Diane A. Linn S T oy
Defendant (s) : ;7%’ACLZEJ/ w4if('

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
TO THE PROTHONOTARY :

Please issue Writ of Execution in the above matter:

Amount due $147,.586.19

Interest From (08/11/2010

to Date of Sale
Ongoing Per Diem of 527.21
to actual date of sale including if sale 1is
held at a later date

{Costs to be added) S

UDR p .
e
¢ BY:

TAttorneys for Plaintiff
MARK J. UDREN,
STHART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE




MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302

STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ~ #45362

LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - .D #34576

ALAN M. MINATC, ESQUIRE - ID #75860

CHANDRA M, ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200 o

CHERRY HEILL, NJ 08003-3620 IR
856-669-5400 S
pleadings@udren.com

Household Finance Consumer g COURT OF COMMON’PLEAS '
Dlscoupt Compgny : CIVIL DIVISION '
961 Weigel Drive ! Columbia County
Elmhurst, IL 60125 :
Plaintiff : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
. :
Denris M. Linn ENO. 2010-Cv-1176

Diane &, Linn

184 Mount Zion Road

Catawissa, PA 17820
Defendant (s}

PRAECIPE FOR JUDGMENT FOR FAILURE TO
ANSWER AND ASSESSMENT OF DAMAGES

TO THE PROTHONOTARY :

Kindly enter judgment in favor of the Plaintiff and against the
Defendant {(s) Dennis M. Linn and Diane A. Linn for failure to file an
ingwer to Plaintiff's Complaint within 20 days from service thereof and

for foreclosure and sale of the mortgaged premises, and assess
Plaintiff's damages as follows:

As set forth in Complaint $145,229.37

Interest Per Complaint 2,231.22
From 05/21/2010 to 08/10/2010

Late charges per Complaint 125.60
From 05/21/2010 to 08/10/2010

TOTAL 5147.586.18

I hereby certify that (1) the addresses of the Plaintiff and
Defendant are as shown above, and (2} that notice has been given in
accordance with Rule 237.1, a copy of which is attached hereto.

/////,AﬁnﬂﬁTEEEFBEFICES P.C.

[
-,

BY
- attorneys for Plaintiff
T ERK 0 —TPREN._ESQUIRE
STUART WINNEG,
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE

DAMAGES ,ARE HEREBY ASSESSED AS Iii}éATED

i R P we
DATE=i¥ifg'/Zf/;49A;& A
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UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ' ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302

STUART WIKNEG, ESQUIEE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID $#34576
ATAN M, MINATCO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRZ M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
ADAM L. KAYES, ESQUIRE - ID #B6408
MARGUERITE L., THOMAS, ESQUIRE - ID #204460
WOODCREST -CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY EILL, NJ O0BO03~3620

B56-665-3400

prleadings@udren.com

Household Finance Consumer ! COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Discount Company : CIVIL DIVISION T
9€l Weigel Drive
Elmhurst, IL 60126 Columbia County
Plaintiff £ ¢
V.

Dennis M. Linn N y i

Diane A. Linn NO. 04’{?1 fi— (VI’/X 7

184 Mount Zion Road b

Catawissa, PA 17820
Dafendant {s)

PR LT L TR LT

COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

YOU HAVE BEEN SUED IN COURT. If you wish to defend against the claims
set forth in the following pages, vou must take action within twenty (20}
days after this Complaint and Notice are served, by entering a written
appearance personally or by attorney and filing in writing with the Court
vour defensges or objections to the claims set forth against you. You are
warned that if vou £ail t£o do so the case may proceed witnout you and a
Jjudgmant may be sntered against you by the Court without furthar notice
for any money c¢laimed in the Complzaint or for any other claim or relief
requested by the Plaintiff. - You may lose money o properiy or other
rights impcrtant to you.

YOU SEOULD TAKE TEIS PAPER TC YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE
2 LAWYER GO TC OR TELEPHONE THE COFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFPFICE CAN

PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION AROUT HIRING A LAWYER. IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD.

TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION

ABOUT AGENCIES TEAT MAY OFFER LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A
REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

LAWYERS REFERRAZL SERVICE
Norzh Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Strest
Bloomsburg, FA 1781l%
570-784-8760

COPRY

W
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TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

HHimi TOURT ACKISE - P.O. 80X 3BG T4 HOUR PHONE
4570 ARCALT BLOORERTIRG, PA 17B15 75761 TEA-5300
FAX: (578) 3855625
HOUSEHOLD FINANCE.C(}NSUMER Docket # 1176CV20310
VS COMPLAIN IN FORECLOSURE
DENNIS M. LINN SHERIFTF'S COST PAID

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

‘NOW. THIS WEDNESDAY, JULY 07, 2010, AT 11:36 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAIN TN
FORECLOSURE UPON DENNIS M. LINN AT 184 MOUNT ZION RD, CATAWISSA BY
HANDING TCO DENNIS, PERSONALLY, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL
WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

S0 ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS THURSDAY, JULY 08, 2010

Dbl Ko Tty T. Chom b

NOTARY E'J‘BLIL TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

Notarial Seal
SARALH JANE KLINGAMAN
Notary Public
Fown of Blonmeburg, Columbia County PA
My Commission Expires Sentamber 30, 2012

*nl f
i i L e
X *) ﬁf’w" ‘u. 2 (k/{y‘:bﬂ

3. ALL
DEPUTY SHLRIFF U

UDREN LAW OFFICE

111 WOOD CREST ROAD
Suite 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF QF COLUMB!A COUNTY

PrSUINE COURT HDUSE - P.O. 80X 386 M HOUEFHOME
L5701 JH9-T627 BLOIMSRUREG, PA 12415 570} TEA-H300
EAX: (RTOF TER.9E35
HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER Docket# 1176CV2010
VS COMPLAIN IN FORECLOSURE
DIANE A, LINN SITERIFF'S COST PAID

ATFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS THURSDAY, JULY 08. 2010, AT 11:36 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAIN [N
FORECLOSURE UPON DIANE A. LINN AT 184 MOUNT ZION RD, CATAWISSA BY HANDING

TO DENNIS LINN, HUSBAND, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE QRIGINAL WRIT AND
MADE KNOWN TC THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS THURSDAY, JULY 08, 2018 1,- . /. } |
: * v
ﬁ . V- | mdﬂg ~T. M

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

I*"’”“"""_“”H]

Notarial Seal AN ‘ \
anmpkt JANE WL INGARMA J
oA rotary Dubhnb County P X ﬂ'\f‘f\A-L” Y
. OClurmisé L LI
Town of Bioomsiurg, 20. 201£ J. A
P.i':j' CGmm SEIOGT EXQ“ES SE&Q‘Kembef _ DE TY)SHERIFF \J

UDREN LAW OFFICE

111 WOOD CREST ROAD
Saite 200

CHERRY HILL. NJ 08003-3620



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORL...Y FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302

STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID $34576

ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75B60
CHANDRA M. ARRKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
ADAM L. KAYES, ESQUIRE -~ ID #B86408
MARGUERITE L. TEOMAS, ESQUIRE - ID #204460
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY EHILL, NJ 08003

856-668~5400

#0BO2O3RY-2

Household Finance Consumer Discount
Company

COURT OF COMMOK PLEAS
T CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiif Columbkia County

.

Dennis M. Linn
Dianse A. Linn ) NO. 20i0-CV-1176
Dafendant (5]

TO: Dennis M. Linn
184 Mount Zion Road
Catawissa, PA 17820

Date of Notice: July 28, 2010
IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YQU HAVE FATLED TCO ENTER A WRITTEN APDEARANCE
PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITINC WITH THE COURT YOUR DEFZNSES
OF OBJECTIONS TQO TEE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST YOU. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN
TZN DAYS FROM THE DATE OF TEIS NOTICE, A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGATINST YOU
WITHOUT & HEARING AND YOU MaY LOSE YOUR PROPZRTY OR OTEER IMPORTANT
RIGHTS . YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YQU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTE BELOW. TEIS OFFICE
CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER. IF YOU CANNOT
AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIZ OFFICE MAY BE ARLE TO PROVIDE YOU WITH
INFORMATION AROUT AGENCIES THAT MALY OFFER LEGAL SERVICES T0 ELIGIBLE PERSONS
AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

LAWYER REFLERRAL SERVICE
North Penn Legal Services
162 East 5ih Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17B15
570-7B4-8750

NOTIFICACION IMPORTANTE

USTED SE ENCUENTRA EN ESTADC DE RERBELDIA POR NC HRBER TOMADO LA AZCTION
REQUIRIDA DE 8U PARTE EN ESTE CASQO. AL NO TOMAR L& ACCION DEETDE DENTRO DE
UN TERMINO DE DIREZ (10} DIAS DE EZTA NOTIFICACION, EL TRIBUNALL PODRA, SIN
NECESIDAD DE COMPARARECER USTED EN CORTE O ESCUCHAR PREUBA ALGUNA, DICTAR
SENTENCIA EN SU CONWTRA, TUSTEE PUEDE PERDER BIENES Y OTROS DERECHOS,
TMPORTANTES. DEBE LLEVAR ESTA NOTIFICACION Z UN BBOGADO TMMEDIATAMENTE SI
USTED NO TIENE ABOGADD, O SI NO TIENE DINERC SUFICIENTE PARA TAL SERVIZIO,
VAYA EN PERSONA © LLAME POE TELEFONO A LA OFICINA, CUYA DIRECCION SE
ENCUENTRE ESCRITA ABAJC PARA AVERIGUAR DONDE SE PUEDE CONSEGUIR ASSISTENCIA

LEGAL.
SERVICIO DE REFERENCIA L
LAWYEE REFERRAL SERVIC“
North FTenn Legal Services
168 East SEh Street
Bloomsmurg, bn 17815
S70-7B4-8760

NOTICE: PURSUANT TO THE FATR DERT COLLECTION PRACTICES ACT, THIS LAW FIRM IS
DEEMED TO BE & DERYT COLLECTOR AND THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT. ANY
IRFORMATION OBTAINED WILL B%WESEDwF BPOSE.

. MARL J. Un ToLUIRE
STURRT-WIN ESQUIRE
LOERAINE DO _~,£' ESOUT]
ALDN M. MINATO,-ESQUIR
CHANDER MA LEFEME, ESQUIRE
BDAM I FAYES, 1*"SQ’J
MRRGUERITW L. ’T'HOMAS ESQJIRE
Woodcrest Corxrporabts Center
%11l Woodcrezt ERpad, Sulte 200
Cherry Hill, New Jdersey 0BDC3-362C



. UDREN LAW OFFICES, P2.C. ATTOK:8Y FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID 304302

STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #453262
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576

ALAN M, MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75B60
CHANDRA M. ARKEM2Z, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
ADAM L. EAYES, ESQUIRE - ID #86408
MARGUERITE L. THOMAS, ESQUIRE - ID #204460
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HTLL, NJ 08003

856-665-5400

#n809H3p0-2

Household Finance Consumsr Discount
Company

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
L CIVIL DIVISION

Filaintiff Columbizs County
V.

Dennig M. Linn
Diane A. Linn NO. 2010-CV-117¢

Defendant (a)

LI TR TR TN E R T

TO: Diane A. Linn
184 Mount Zion Road
Catawissa, PA L1YE20

Date of Neotice: July 28, 2010
IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FRILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN APPEARANCE
PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE COURT YOUR DEFENSES
Ok OBJECTIONS TQ THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST YOU. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN
TEN DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NQOTICE, 2 JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED ACGATNST YOU
WITHOUT 2 HEARTNG AND YOU MEY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPCRTANT
RIGHETS.YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPEE TO YOUR LAWXEE AT ONCE. IF YOU DO_NOT
HAVE & LAWYER GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE
CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABROUT HIRING A LAWYER. IF YOU CANNOT
AFFORD TC HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFC-ICE MAY BE ABLE TO PRCVIDE YOU WIT:
INFORMATION AROUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LLGAL “SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS
AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

LAWYER REEFERRAL SERVITE
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5tk Stresest
Eloomsburg, PA 17818
576-784-8760

NOTIFICACTON IMPORTANTE

USTED SE ENCUENTRA EN ESTADC DE REBELDIA POR NO HABER TOMADRC T4 ACCION
REQUIRIDA DE SU PARTE EN ESTE CASC. AL NO TOMAR L& ACCION DEZIDA DENTRO DE
UN TERMINC DE DIEZ (10) DIAS DE ESTA NOTIFICACION, EL TRIBUNAL PODRA, SIN
NECESIDAD DE COMPARARECER USTED EN CORTE O ESCUCHAR PREUBA ALGUNA, DICTAR
SENTENCIA EN S5U CONTRA, USTED FUEDE PERDER BIENES Y OTRQOS DERECHOS,
TMPORTANTES. DEBE LLEVAR ESTA NOTIFICACION A UN ABOGADO IMMEDIATAMENTE SI
USTED NO TIENE ABOGADG, © SI NCO TIENE DINERO SUFICIENTE TARAE TAL SERVICIO,
VAYZ EN PERSONA © LLAME POR TELEFONO A LA QFICINA, CUYA DIRECCION SE
ENCUENTRA ESCRITA ARAJO PARAR AVERIGUAR DONDE SE PUEDE CONSEGUIR ASSISTENCIA

LEGAL.
SERVICZO DE REFERENTIE LEGAL
LAWYEE REFEREAL SERVICE
Rorth Pean Legsal Services
168 East 5T b S* reet
Bloomsnnrg 17815
570 4- 87oO

NOTICE: PURSUANT TO THEE FAIR DEBT COLLECTION PRACTICES ACT, TEIS LAW FIRM IS5
DEEMED TCO BE 2 DEBT COLLECTOR AND THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT. ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL, BE USED FCOR THAT PURPOSE.

//’ #f##f””w
MARE . RON, HESWULRE
L _STUART. WL - BSQUIRE

ALAN M. MinlD ESQUIRE
CHANDEA M. ARKEMa, ESQUIRE
ADAM 1L.. FRYEE, ESQ
MARGUERITE L. THOMAS, ESQJTRE
Woodcerest Corporate Center
111 Woodcrest Foad, Sulte 200
Cherry Hill, New Jersey 0BQC3-3£20



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302 '

STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #43362

LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576

ALAN M, MINATO, ESQUIRE -~ ID #75860

CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST RCAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-482-6900

Dilane A. Linn

284 Mount Zion Road

Catawissa, PA 178320
Defendant (s}

Household Finance Consumer ! COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Discount Company { CIVIL DIVISION
961 Weigel Drive { Columbia County
Elmhurst, IL, &€012¢ :
Plaintiff { MORTGRGE FORECLOSURE
V. ] .
Dennis M. Linn NO.%O'C ~C\ — | | ?\_ﬂ

AFFIDAVIT OF NOW-MILITARY SERVICE

STATE OF A\ melg
SS
COUNTY 0F Dopas

THE UNDERSIGHNED bein%D duly sworn, deposes and says that the
averments herein are based upon investigations made and records
maintained by us either as Plaintiff or as servicing agent cf the
Plaintiff herein and that the above Defendant{s) are not in the
Military or Naval Service of the United States of America or its
pllies as defined in the Soldiers and Sallors Civil Rellef Act of
1940, as amended, and that the age and last known residence and
employment of each Defendant are as follows:

Defendant: Dennis M. Linn
Age: Over 18

Resldence: Ag captioned above
Employment: Unknown

Defendant: Diane A. Linn

Lge: Over 18

Residence: As captioned above

Emplilovment : Unknown ({::> L {l{
6 o AL Ty

Name: c ol Ce To e
Title: %Jfff_t r*ea‘.}i{x& 3

Sworn to and subscribed Company: Househeld Finance Consumer

Discount Company

befcre me this cﬁ day

of Tyolt . 20(o.
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